

OD-2

EC/211/2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED  
VS  
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.*

*Mr. Sayak Chakraborty, Adv.*

*...for decree holder.*

*Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Adv.*

*Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*

*Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.*

*...for judgment debtor.*

The Court : Heard at length. This matter is adjourned till 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

In the meantime, the judgment-debtors will be at liberty to pursue their pending application for recalling of the order in question and the decree-holder to seek clarification from the Appeal Court.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

SK.