

OD – 1

ORDER SHEET  
EC/211/2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED  
VS  
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.  
...For the decree-holder  
Mr. Suman Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.  
...For the judgment-debtor

The Court : Both the parties are present.

Heard Mr. Saha, learned senior counsel at length.

List this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Department is directed to produce the Memorandum of Appeal in APOT 183 of 2015 and APOT 131 of 2015 on the next date of hearing.

On the next date of hearing, parties will file the list of dates.

(MD. NIZAMUDDIN, J.)

