

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022
IA GA NO. 1 OF 2023
FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VS.
BIJOY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE
Date : 1st March, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.
...for decree holder
Mr. Moloy Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
...for Judgement debtors

The Court : - Affidavit-in-reply filed by the decree holder is taken on record. The decree holder seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition against petition under Section 47 filed by the judgment debtor.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks; reply, if any, to be filed within ten days thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 29.3.2023 along with E.C.

(AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE, J.)