

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VS
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Date : 29th March, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Agarwalla, Adv.

The Court:- The petitioner seeks to file an Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within ten days from date.

Let this matter appear on 12th April, 2023.

(AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE, J.)

S.Bag