

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

EC/211/2022
IA No.GA/1/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
Versus
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Date : April 19, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Malay Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

In Re: IA No.GA/1/2023

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit-in-reply filed in Court are taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the decree-holder seeks for two weeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear on 12th May, 2023.

(AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE, J.)