

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022  
GA/1/2023  
FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED.  
VS  
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniduddha Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.

For the decree-holder.

Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

For applicant.

THE COURT: Learned Counsel for petitioner (defendant) in the application made under section 47 of the Code of Civil Procedure does not conclude his submission. Learned Counsel for the decree-holder is present.

List this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/