

OD-10

ORDER SHEET

EC 211 of 2022
IA No.GA 1 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VS.
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 6th March, 2024.

Mr. Malay Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Mr. A. P. Agarwalla, Advocates for petitioners/judgment debtors.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Ms. Rashmita Sen, Advocates for decree holder.

The Court : The learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners (defendants) in the application under Section 47 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeks for an accommodation as he has received instructions to proceed with the recalling application before the learned Trial Court. The learned Senior Advocate has sought for an accommodation for 15 days.

The learned Senior Advocate for the decree holder has submitted that he has no objection to such adjournment provided the judgment debtors/petitioners shall not take any step to sell of any of the immovable properties in connection with the matter.

In view of such submissions, list the matter on 20th March, 2024.

In the meantime, the petitioners (defendants) in the application under Section 47 of CPC shall not deal with or dispose of any of the immovable properties excepting in the usual course of business.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

pa