

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EC No. 211 of 2022
IA No. GA/1/2023
FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VERSUS
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 21st March, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.
For the decree-holder.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
For the judgment debtor.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the judgment debtor has sought for an accommodation.

Learned counsel for the decree-holder raises no objection.

List this matter on 2nd May, 2024.

The interim order, as per order dated 6th March, 2024, shall continue until further orders.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)