

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022  
IA NO: GA/1/2023

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED  
VS  
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

APPEARANCE

*Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rashmita Sen, Adv.*  
*... for the decree holder*

*Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.*  
*... for the judgment debtors*

The Court:- Heard the submissions of the Learned Advocates representing the decree holder as well as judgment debtors.

The Learned Advocate representing the judgment debtors is to serve notice upon the Resolution Professional who has been appointed to conduct CIRP as per Regulation 40A of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulation, 2016 to be present before this Court to assist the same with regard to the actions conducted till date in compliance with the order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Division Bench, Court No.II, Kolkata in Company Petition (IB) No.308/KB/2022.

Let the matter be fixed on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)