

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VS
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 28th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
...for the judgment debtor

Mr. Parikshit Poddar, Adv.
... for resolution professional

Mr. Kaushik Banerjee, Adv.

The Court :- In compliance with the order dated 16th December, 2025, Learned Advocate Mr. Parikshit Poddar, appeared to represent the Resolution Professional. He is to submit a status report till date indicating the progress in terms of CIRP as per Regulation 40A of IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulation, 2016.

Heard the submission of Learned Advocates representing the decree holder as well as the judgment debtor.

Next date be fixed on 9th March, 2026.

The affidavit of service filed by the Learned Advocate representing the decree holder be kept on record.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)