

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIDIANRY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/211/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023

FAIRDEAL SUPPLIES LIMITED
VS
BIJAY KUMAR KANDOI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 24th March, 2026.

APPEARANCE

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Poddar, Adv.

...for the resolution professional

The Court:- Heard the submissions of the Learned Advocates representing the respective parties.

The Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Mainak Bose submitted that the resolution professional is to be granted leave of this Court for filing the Vakalatnama for representing the company. He is to file an application for representation of the resolution professional for representing the decree-holder.

Let the matter be fixed on 10th April, 2026 for filing the application as aforesaid.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)